PAD300-HD-I
Heat Detector With Isolation
8830211- REV A  •   10/22  PAGE 1 OF 2
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •    St .  Louis,  MO   •    Phone: 800-325-3936    •    www.pottersignal.com
Description
The PAD300-HD-I is a listed analog addressable rate of rise and/or
fixed temperature heat detector compatible with any fire alarm control
panel that has the Potter Addressable Device (PAD) protocol. The heat

Model Description Stock No.
PAD300-HD-I Heat Detector with Isolation 3993776
Ordering Information
The PAD300-HD-I is an analog addressable detector that uses one address on the Signaling Line Circuit (SLC) of a compatible fire alarm control panel.
The unit communicates with the control panel as it is polled. The LED flashes every time the unit is polled and it will flash at a fast rate if the unit is in
an active status. The polling LED can be turned off if desired for less conspicuous operation.
The PAD300-HD-I with the PAD300-4DB-I or PAD300-6DB-I has a low profile to blend into the surrounding environment. The system has a maximum
of 30 LEDs that can be turned on simultaneously. If the system already has 30 LEDs on, the PAD300-HD-I will operate even though the LED will not
illuminate.
The ANSI/UL listed spacing limitations of PAD300-HD-I smooth ceiling are dependent on alarm set point.
Alarm Set-Point Rate of Rise Spacing Fixed Temperature Spacing
135°F to 185°F
(57°C to 85°C)  Max. 70 ft.  Max. 70 ft.
All bases will mount on a single gang,3-1/2” octagon, 3-1/2” square, double gang, 4” octagon, 4” square, 50mm c/c, 60mm c/c and 70mm c/c boxes.
Device Description Stock No.
PAD300-4DB- I 4” Detector Base with Isolation Contact 3993781
PAD300-6DB - I 6” Detector Base with Isolation Contact 3993782